
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T6  1   California 285  279       564  +4 
5  T2   Ohio State 284  281       565  +5 
1  T2   Michigan 281  284       565  +5 

T2  4   Iowa 283  285       568  +8 
T2  5   Marquette  283  286       569  +9 

T10  6   Notre Dame 289  285       574  +14 
T10  T7   Lamar 289  286       575  +15 
14  T7   Purdue 291  284       575  +15 
8  9   Tennessee 286  290       576  +16 

T10  10   Minnesota 289  288       577  +17 
T2  11   St. John's  283  295       578  +18 
13  12   Wisconsin 290  289       579  +19 
15  13   Northwestern 293  287       580  +20 
T6  14   Tulsa 285  298       583  +23 
9  15   North Texas 287  299       586  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Jose Mendez  Minnesota  68  67       135  -5   
1 T2   Dylan Crowley  St. John's  66  72       138  -2   

T7 T2   Clark Engle  Ohio State  69  69       138  -2   
T25 T4   Matt Rushton  Notre Dame  72  67       139  -1   
T4 T4   K.K. Limbhasut  California  68  71       139  -1   
T7 T4   Nick Nelson  Marquette  69  70       139  -1   
T2 T7   Mans Berglund  Lamar  67  73       140  E   
T25 T7   Eddie Wajda  Wisconsin  72  68       140  E   
T25 T7   Grant Weaver  Ohio State  72  68       140  E   
T7 T7   Patrick Sanchez  Marquette  69  71       140  E   
T4 T11   Nate Yankovich  Iowa  68  73       141  +1   
T25 T11   Carson Schaake  Iowa  72  69       141  +1   
T7 T11   Jack Smith  Tennessee  69  72       141  +1   
T25 T11   Cameron Shaw  California  72  69       141  +1   
T25 T11   Chad Merzbacher  Tennessee  72  69       141  +1   
T25 T11   Bryce Evon  Michigan  72  69       141  +1   
T2 T11   Chris O'Neill  Michigan  67  74       141  +1   
T59 T18   Luis Fernando Barco  Purdue  75  67       142  +2   
T7 T18   Colton Staggs  Tulsa  69  73       142  +2   
T20 T18   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  71  71       142  +2   
T25 T18   Ben-Marvin Egel  Purdue  72  70       142  +2   
T20 T18   Walker Huddy  California  71  71       142  +2   
T40 T18   Reed Hrynewich  Michigan  73  69       142  +2   
T7 T18   Brett McIntosh  Michigan  69  73       142  +2   
T7 T18   Boo Timko  Ohio State  69  73       142  +2   
T15 T26   Cory Churchman  North Texas  70  73       143  +3   
T15 T26   Austin Eoff  Purdue  70  73       143  +3   
T7 T26   Jason Roets  North Texas  69  74       143  +3   
T25 T26   Joshua Jamieson  Northwestern  72  71       143  +3   
T59 T26   Sebastian Crampton  California  75  68       143  +3   
T20 T31   Liam Cox  Notre Dame  71  73       144  +4   
T40 T31   Gustav Burenstam  Lamar  73  71       144  +4   
T20 T31   Scott Smith  Northwestern  71  73       144  +4   
T15 T31   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  70  74       144  +4   
T48 T31   Keelan Kilpatrick *  California  74  70       144  +4   
T25 T36   Patrick Grahek  Notre Dame  72  73       145  +5   
T20 T36   Ben Ludlam  St. John's  71  74       145  +5   
77 T36   Charles Wang *  Northwestern  78  67       145  +5   

T48 T39   Louis Bemberg  Lamar  74  72       146  +6   
T25 T39   Ian Vandersee  Iowa  72  74       146  +6   
T25 T39   Sebastian Smith  Tulsa  72  74       146  +6   
T25 T39   Payton Taylor  Wisconsin  72  74       146  +6   
T59 T39   Bennett Lavin  Northwestern  75  71       146  +6   
T40 T39   Obe Ayton  St. John's  73  73       146  +6   

T48 T39   Henry Klongland  Marquette  74  72       146  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T59 T39   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  75  71       146  +6   
T40 T39   Brandon Cloete  Marquette  73  73       146  +6   
T48 T48   Tyler Wingo  Notre Dame  74  73       147  +7   
T59 T48   Brian Bullington  Iowa  75  72       147  +7   
T72 T48   Zander Gous  Lamar  77  70       147  +7   
T15 T48   Matt Mabrey  Tulsa  70  77       147  +7   
T40 T48   Daniel Luftspring  Minnesota  73  74       147  +7   
T48 T48   Tyler Lowenstein  Minnesota  74  73       147  +7   
T40 T48   Thomas O'Bryan  Wisconsin  73  74       147  +7   
T59 T48   Dylan Wu  Northwestern  75  72       147  +7   
T40 T48   Rob Jacobsen  Wisconsin  73  74       147  +7   
T48 T48   Sam Triplett *  Northwestern  74  73       147  +7   
T15 T48   Logan Jones *  Ohio State  70  77       147  +7   
T48 T48   Josh Wick  Ohio State  74  73       147  +7   
T59 T60   Luke Jerling  Lamar  75  73       148  +8   
T25 T60   Alejandro Villasana  North Texas  72  76       148  +8   
T68 T60   Thomas Steve  Notre Dame  76  72       148  +8   
T48 T60   Ben Doyle  California  74  74       148  +8   
T48 T60   Matt Rachey  Minnesota  74  74       148  +8   
T48 T65   Francisco Yanez  Tulsa  74  75       149  +9   
T48 T65   Stuart Macdonald  Purdue  74  75       149  +9   
T25 T65   Zach Gaugert  Marquette  72  77       149  +9   
T59 T68   Thomas Dunne  Tennessee  75  75       150  +10   
T72 T68   Kyle Mueller  Michigan  77  73       150  +10   
T40 T70   Jacob Henny  St. John's  73  78       151  +11   
T72 T70   Matthew Negri  Northwestern  77  74       151  +11   
T68 T72   Juan Munoz  North Texas  76  76       152  +12   
T59 T72   Mike Nagy  Tennessee  75  77       152  +12   
T68 T72   Brian Carlson *  Purdue  76  76       152  +12   
T68 T75   Nick Rodriguez  North Texas  76  77       153  +13   
T78 T75   Philippe Schweizer  Purdue  79  74       153  +13   
T72 T75   Sean Byrne  St. John's  77  76       153  +13   
80 T75   Jack Watson  Wisconsin  80  73       153  +13   

T72 T75   Runar Arnorsson  Minnesota  77  76       153  +13   
T78 80   Matthew Marquez  Tulsa  79  76       155  +15   
81 81   Garrett Loomis *  Marquette  83  76       159  +19   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 California 285 279 564
T4 K.K. Limbhasut (3) 68 71 139

T11 Cameron Shaw (2) 72 69 141

T18 Walker Huddy (1) 71 71 142

T26 Sebastian Crampton (4) 75 68 143

T60 Ben Doyle (5) 74 74 148

T2 Ohio State 284 281 565
T2 Clark Engle (2) 69 69 138

T7 Grant Weaver (5) 72 68 140

T18 Boo Timko (1) 69 73 142

T39 Tee-k Kelly (4) 75 71 146

T48 Josh Wick (3) 74 73 147

T2 Michigan 281 284 565
T11 Chris O'Neill (1) 67 74 141

T11 Bryce Evon (5) 72 69 141

T18 Brett McIntosh (2) 69 73 142

T18 Reed Hrynewich (3) 73 69 142

T68 Kyle Mueller (4) 77 73 150

4 Iowa 283 285 568
T11 Carson Schaake (1) 72 69 141

T11 Nate Yankovich (5) 68 73 141

T18 Raymond Knoll (2) 71 71 142

T39 Ian Vandersee (3) 72 74 146

T48 Brian Bullington (4) 75 72 147

5 Marquette 283 286 569
T4 Nick Nelson (1) 69 70 139

T7 Patrick Sanchez (2) 69 71 140

T39 Brandon Cloete (3) 73 73 146

T39 Henry Klongland (4) 74 72 146

T65 Zach Gaugert (5) 72 77 149
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Notre Dame 289 285 574
T4 Matt Rushton (1) 72 67 139

T31 Liam Cox (5) 71 73 144

T36 Patrick Grahek (2) 72 73 145

T48 Tyler Wingo (4) 74 73 147

T60 Thomas Steve (3) 76 72 148

T7 Lamar 289 286 575
T7 Mans Berglund (1) 67 73 140

T31 Gustav Burenstam (2) 73 71 144

T39 Louis Bemberg (5) 74 72 146

T48 Zander Gous (3) 77 70 147

T60 Luke Jerling (4) 75 73 148

T7 Purdue 291 284 575
T18 Ben-Marvin Egel (1) 72 70 142

T18 Luis Fernando Barco (5) 75 67 142

T26 Austin Eoff (2) 70 73 143

T65 Stuart Macdonald (4) 74 75 149

T75 Philippe Schweizer (3) 79 74 153

9 Tennessee 286 290 576
T11 Chad Merzbacher (1) 72 69 141

T11 Jack Smith (2) 69 72 141

T31 Lorenzo Scalise (4) 70 74 144

T68 Thomas Dunne (5) 75 75 150

T72 Mike Nagy (3) 75 77 152

10 Minnesota 289 288 577
1 Jose Mendez (1) 68 67 135

T48 Tyler Lowenstein (2) 74 73 147

T48 Daniel Luftspring (5) 73 74 147

T60 Matt Rachey (4) 74 74 148

T75 Runar Arnorsson (3) 77 76 153

11 St. John's 283 295 578
T2 Dylan Crowley (1) 66 72 138

T36 Ben Ludlam (2) 71 74 145

T39 Obe Ayton (3) 73 73 146

T70 Jacob Henny (5) 73 78 151

T75 Sean Byrne (4) 77 76 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

12 Wisconsin 290 289 579
T7 Eddie Wajda (5) 72 68 140

T39 Payton Taylor (3) 72 74 146

T48 Rob Jacobsen (1) 73 74 147

T48 Thomas O'Bryan (2) 73 74 147

T75 Jack Watson (4) 80 73 153

13 Northwestern 293 287 580
T26 Joshua Jamieson (4) 72 71 143

T31 Scott Smith (5) 71 73 144

T39 Bennett Lavin (3) 75 71 146

T48 Dylan Wu (1) 75 72 147

T70 Matthew Negri (2) 77 74 151

14 Tulsa 285 298 583
T18 Colton Staggs (4) 69 73 142

T39 Sebastian Smith (2) 72 74 146

T48 Matt Mabrey (1) 70 77 147

T65 Francisco Yanez (5) 74 75 149

80 Matthew Marquez (3) 79 76 155

15 North Texas 287 299 586
T26 Jason Roets (2) 69 74 143

T26 Cory Churchman (3) 70 73 143

T60 Alejandro Villasana (4) 72 76 148

T72 Juan Munoz (1) 76 76 152

T75 Nick Rodriguez (5) 76 77 153
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T31 Keelan Kilpatrick (California) 74 70 144

T36 Charles Wang (Northwestern) 78 67 145

T48 Sam Triplett (Northwestern) 74 73 147

T48 Logan Jones (Ohio State) 70 77 147

T72 Brian Carlson (Purdue) 76 76 152

81 Garrett Loomis (Marquette ) 83 76 159
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Bullington Iowa 2.88 -1 
T. Lowenstein Minn. 2.88 -1 
J. Smith Tennessee 2.88 -1 
A. Eoff Purdue 2.88 -1 
L. Barco Purdue 2.88 -1 
E. Wajda Wisconsin 2.88 -1 
S. Crampton California 3.00 E 
J. Mendez Minn. 3.00 E 
L. Jerling Lamar 3.00 E 
D. Crowley St John's 3.00 E 
I. Vandersee Iowa 3.00 E 
C. Staggs Tulsa 3.00 E 
J. Jamieson N'western 3.00 E 
C. Shaw California 3.00 E 
N. Yankovich Iowa 3.00 E 
R. Knoll Iowa 3.13 +1 
B. Evon Michigan 3.13 +1 
P. Sanchez Marquette 3.13 +1 
N. Nelson Marquette 3.13 +1 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 3.13 +1 
J. Roets N. Texas 3.13 +1 
B. Timko Ohio State 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Rushton Notre Dame 3.88 -3 
C. Engle Ohio State 3.88 -3 
J. Mendez Minn. 3.88 -3 
K. Limbhasut California 3.88 -3 
M. Berglund Lamar 3.96 -1 
W. Huddy California 3.96 -1 
D. Crowley St John's 4.00 E 
G. Weaver Ohio State 4.00 E 
N. Nelson Marquette 4.00 E 
B. McIntosh Michigan 4.04 +1 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.04 +1 
B. Evon Michigan 4.04 +1 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 4.04 +1 
P. Grahek Notre Dame 4.04 +1 
C. Staggs Tulsa 4.04 +1 
L. Scalise Tennessee 4.04 +1 
C. Shaw California 4.08 +2 
B. Egel Purdue 4.08 +2 
L. Cox Notre Dame 4.08 +2 
P. Sanchez Marquette 4.08 +2 
L. Barco Purdue 4.08 +2 
B. Cloete Marquette 4.08 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
C. O'Neill Michigan 4.00 -4 
C. Wang N'western 4.00 -4 
S. Crampton California 4.25 -3 
T. Steve Notre Dame 4.25 -3 
P. Sanchez Marquette 4.25 -3 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 4.25 -3 
C. Churchman N. Texas 4.25 -3 
N. Rodriguez N. Texas 4.25 -3 
J. Roets N. Texas 4.25 -3 
B. Timko Ohio State 4.25 -3 
B. Lavin N'western 4.25 -3 
S. Smith N'western 4.25 -3 
G. Burenstam Lamar 4.25 -3 
K. Kilpatrick California 4.50 -2 
B. Egel Purdue 4.50 -2 
J. Munoz N. Texas 4.50 -2 
O. Ayton St John's 4.50 -2 
B. Ludlam St John's 4.50 -2 
H. Klongland Marquette 4.50 -2 
M. Rachey Minn. 4.50 -2 
N. Nelson Marquette 4.50 -2 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 4.50 -2 

Eagles 
J. Roets N. Texas 1
P. Sanchez Marquette 1
R. Knoll Iowa 1
C. Wang N'western 1

Birdies 
J. Mendez Minn. 9
E. Wajda Wisconsin 9
S. Triplett N'western 8
N. Rodriguez N. Texas 7
B. Ludlam St John's 7
B. Timko Ohio State 7
G. Weaver Ohio State 7
D. Crowley St John's 7
C. O'Neill Michigan 7
B. McIntosh Michigan 7
T. Steve Notre Dame 7
L. Scalise Tennessee 6
N. Nelson Marquette 6
C. Staggs Tulsa 6
P. Grahek Notre Dame 6
S. Smith N'western 6
S. Byrne St John's 6
B. Evon Michigan 6
R. Hrynewich Michigan 6
C. Engle Ohio State 6
S. Crampton California 6
Z. Gous Lamar 5

Pars 
A. Eoff Purdue 30
K. Limbhasut California 29
M. Berglund Lamar 28
M. Rushton Notre Dame 28
T. O'Bryan Wisconsin 28
C. Shaw California 27
L. Cox Notre Dame 27
C. Schaake Iowa 27
C. Engle Ohio State 26
K. Kilpatrick California 26
B. Egel Purdue 26
D. Wu N'western 26
B. Doyle California 25
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 25
B. Lavin N'western 25
M. Negri N'western 25
T. Wingo Notre Dame 25
J. Smith Tennessee 25
R. Knoll Iowa 25
N. Nelson Marquette 25
T. Kelly Ohio State 25
N. Yankovich Iowa 25
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Windon Championship Tees 72.86 81

2 Windon Championship Tees 72.60 81

 

Total Average Scores
Windon Championship Tees 72.73 162

 

Evanston Golf Club: Windon Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 445     6 62 12 1   

2 4 445     5 46 29 1   

3 4 451     8 51 22     

4 3 202     5 44 32     

5 4 322     14 60 7     

6 5 503   2 22 44 11 2   

7 3 157     12 56 12 1   

8 4 384     6 54 21     

9 4 416     10 59 12     

10 4 377     7 58 13 3   

11 4 452     2 50 26 3   

12 3 196     3 51 23 4   

13 5 550     27 50 4     

14 4 364     10 54 16   1 

15 4 399     15 53 11 2   

16 4 437     6 50 24 1   

17 3 220     4 54 23     

18 4 473     4 36 40 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 473 +0.47 

11 4 452 +0.37 

12 3 196 +0.35 

4 3 202 +0.33 

2 4 445 +0.32 

16 4 437 +0.25 

17 3 220 +0.23 

8 4 384 +0.19 

3 4 451 +0.17 

10 4 377 +0.15 

14 4 364 +0.14 

1 4 445 +0.10 

7 3 157 +0.02 

9 4 416 +0.02 

15 4 399 +0.00 

5 4 322 -0.09 

6 5 503 -0.14 

13 5 550 -0.28 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 473 +0.53 

4 3 202 +0.35 

17 3 220 +0.32 

14 4 364 +0.30 

7 3 157 +0.30 

1 4 445 +0.28 

11 4 452 +0.27 

15 4 399 +0.26 

2 4 445 +0.23 

3 4 451 +0.20 

16 4 437 +0.17 

9 4 416 +0.14 

10 4 377 +0.07 

5 4 322 +0.07 

12 3 196 +0.07 

8 4 384 -0.01 

6 5 503 -0.35 

13 5 550 -0.35 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 473 +0.47 

11 4 452 +0.37 

12 3 196 +0.35 

4 3 202 +0.33 

2 4 445 +0.32 

16 4 437 +0.25 

17 3 220 +0.23 

8 4 384 +0.19 

3 4 451 +0.17 

10 4 377 +0.15 

14 4 364 +0.14 

1 4 445 +0.10 

9 4 416 +0.02 

7 3 157 +0.02 

15 4 399 +0.00 

5 4 322 -0.09 

6 5 503 -0.14 

13 5 550 -0.28 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 445     11 112 36 3   

2 4 445     11 97 52 2   

3 4 451     15 104 42   1 

4 3 202     7 96 56 3   

5 4 322     29 111 18 3 1 

6 5 503   3 54 86 17 2   

7 3 157     19 100 41 2   

8 4 384     22 106 32 2   

9 4 416     16 119 26   1 

10 4 377     18 116 21 6 1 

11 4 452     9 99 47 7   

12 3 196     11 111 35 5   

13 5 550   1 59 92 10     

14 4 364     14 108 35 3 2 

15 4 399     27 97 31 5 2 

16 4 437     13 105 41 3   

17 3 220     7 105 48 2   

18 4 473     7 74 76 4 1 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6832&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

